

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS AND STATE OFFICIALS OF NORTH CAROLINA

President
SHERIFF DARREN E. CAMPBELL
Iredell County

First Vice President
SHERIFF MIKE ROBERSON
Chatham County

Second Vice President
SHERIFF RICKY T. BUCHANAN
McDowell County

Third Vice President
SHERIFF CLEVELAND "CLEE" ATKINSON, JR.
Edgecombe County

Secretary
SHERIFF ALAN C. JONES
Caldwell County

Treasurer
SHERIFF VAN SHAW
Cabarrus County

Chairman - Executive Committee SHERIFF CHARLES S. BLACKWOOD Orange County Executive Vice President and General Counsel EDMOND W. CALDWELL, JR.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS
(Past Presidents)

SHERIFF STEVE BIZZELL Johnston County

SHERIFF SAM PAGE Rockingham County

SHERIFF ASA B. BUCK, III
Carteret County

SHERIFF ED McMAHON New Hanover County

September 18, 2023

Dear North Carolina Tire Manufacturers,

The North Carolina Sheriffs' Association (NCSA) has made the decision to execute Section 1.5 *Term of Contract* and extend all current contracts for one additional year. Bid 22-03-1027R will remain in effect until November 6, 2023.

On November 7, 2023, all current contracts will rollover for the second year and the NCSA will publish all rollover contracts as Bid 22-03-1027RR. The rollover contract will be effective November 7, 2023, through November 6, 2024. All current contractors have been provided with a Rollover Contract Agreement that is to be signed and returned to kmitman@ncsheriffs.net by **Friday, September 22, 2023.**

As part of the rollover contract, all current contractors may submit an updated Authorized Dealer list and Price Sheet to kmitman@ncsheriffs.net by <u>Friday November 3, 2023</u> should this information need to be revised for the 2023-2024 contract year. All updated Authorized Dealer lists and Price Sheets will go into effect on November 7, 2023.

If you have any questions or need additional information on any of the NCSA's Procurement Programs please email me at jbennett@ncsheriffs.net, call at 919-459-8195 or visit us on the web at https://ncsheriffs.org/procurement.

Thank you,

Jason D. Bennett
Director – Business Development
North Carolina Sheriffs' Association